

Wingate,	Murphy, B. city,	Pearre,
Jones,	Orem,	Messick,
Keys,	Roth,	Harvey,
Kirk,	Trager,	Howard—83.
Ray,	Bouchet,	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs.		
Hill,	Goslin,	Haines,
Smith,	Fuss,	Oursler—7.
Andrew,		

By Mr. Grant,

In line 228, after the word or figures "1906," add "for maintenance of said institution, and for the said Baltimore Eye, Ear and Throat Charity Hospital the sum of ten thousand dollars, the same to be used solely for the erection of an addition to said hospital."

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Lowman,

In line 217, strike out all after the word "of" and insert in lieu thereof "three thousand (\$3000) dollars."

And in line 218 strike out all after the word "of" and insert in lieu thereof, "three thousand (\$3000) dollars."

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Carroll,

To amend the Women's Medical College for the use of the Good Samaritan Hospital, the sum of \$1500 for the fiscal year 1905, and like sum for the year 1906.

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Carey,

After the line 120, add the following section, to be known as 'Section 33 A:'

"To the school boards of the various counties and of Baltimore city, to be distributed in the same manner as the State school fund, \$250,000 for the fiscal year 1905, and \$250,000 for the year 1906."

Which was rejected.

By Mr. Murphy, of Baltimore city,

Amend by adding an additional section as follows:

"To the Florence Crittenden Mission of Baltimore